
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-24-224850 PCN Date: 24-OCT-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
1.5 /2.8 CAVITY BLOCK 39/62 POS

General Description of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is transferring the following part number(s) from <current TE plant location, Czech Republic,
Kurim> to <future TE plant, Morocco, Tangier>. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool
back to prior location/supplier based on business need. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or
ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.
Other attachments:

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to <to guarantee a stable delivery performance>. The change will not impact connector
performance. IMPORTANT: The current revisions of these parts will not change. Shipments of both configurations <may > be mixed.

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Locks And Position Assurance Location Change
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:



Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

22-OCT-2025
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

22-APR-2027
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1718324-1 NO
1-2387146-1 NO
2-1718324-1 NO
2-2387146-1 NO
3-2387146-1 NO
4-1718324-1 NO
4-2387146-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

4-1718324-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-2387146-
1 NO

2-2387146-
1 NO

3-2387146-
1 NO

4-1718324-
1 NO

4-2387146-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

4-1718324-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1718324-
1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1718324-
1 NO

2-1718324-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-2387146-
1 NO

4-1718324-
1 NO




