

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-24-224850 PCN Date: 24-OCT-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

1.5 /2.8 CAVITY BLOCK 39/62 POS

#### **General Description of Changes**

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is transferring the following part number(s) from <current TE plant location, Czech Republic, Kurim> to <future TE plant, Morocco, Tangier>. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. TE reserves the right to move tool back to prior location/supplier based on business need. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved.

Other attachments:

#### Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This change is necessary to <to guarantee a stable delivery performance>. The change will not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: The current revisions of these parts will not change. Shipments of both configurations <may > be mixed.

PCN Attributes:					
Product Category:	Kind of Change:				
Connector Locks And Position Assurance	Location Change				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:				
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact				
Remarks:					

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
	22-OCT-2025
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	22-APR-2027
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1718324-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-2387146-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1718324-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-2387146-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-2387146-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-1718324-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-2387146-1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
4-1718324- <u>1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-2387146-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-2387146-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
3-2387146- 1	NO						
<u>4-1718324-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>4-2387146-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>4-1718324-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1718324- 1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1718324-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1718324-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-2387146-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>4-1718324-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						